
Figure	  S1	  

0	  

20	  

40	  

60	  

80	  

100	  

120	  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

0	  

2	  

4	  

6	  

8	  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

LC
3B

-‐II
/G

AP
DH

	  ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

LC
3B

-‐II
/G

AP
DH

	  ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

Spd	  PO	  3	  mM	  

Spd	  PO	  30	  mM	  

Fed	   24	  h	  

*	  
*	  

*	  

*	  

*	  

0	  

1	  

2	  

3	  

4	  

5	  

6	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	  

0	  

2	  

4	  

6	  

8	  

10	  

12	  

14	  

16	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	  

LC
3B

-‐II
/G

AP
DH

	  ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

LC
3B

-‐II
/G

AP
DH

	  ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

Spd	  IP	  5	  mg/kg	  

Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	  

*	  

*	  

A

B

C

D

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

Fed	   24	  h	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

Fed	   24	  h	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

Fed	   24	  h	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  
WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  
WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  



Spd	  IP	   −	   5	   5	  50	   −	   50	   mg/kg	  

kDa	   WT	   col6a1−/−	  

15	  

25	  

GABARAP-‐II	  

RAB7	  

GAPDH	  40	  

0	  

4	  

8	  

12	  

16	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	  Spd	  IP	   −	   5	   5	  50	   −	   50	   mg/kg	  

GA
BA

RA
P-‐
II/
GA

PD
H	  
ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	   **	  

*	  

***	  
***	  

0	  

5	  

10	  

15	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	  Spd	  IP	   −	   5	   5	  50	   −	   50	   mg/kg	  

RA
B7

/G
AP

DH
	  ra

6o
	  

(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

*	  

**	  

kDa	   WT	   col6a1−/−	  

40	  

15	  

25	  

Spd	  PO	   −	   3	   3	  30	   −	   30	   mM	  

GAPDH	  

GABARAP-‐I	  
GABARAP-‐II	  

RAB7	  

0	  

2	  

4	  

6	  

8	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	  Spd	  PO	   −	   3	   3	  30	   −	   30	   mM	  

GA
BA

RA
P-‐
II/
GA

PD
H	  
ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

*	  

*	  

***	  

**	  

0	  

2	  

4	  

6	  

8	  

10	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	  Spd	  PO	   −	   3	   3	  30	   −	   30	   mM	  

RA
B7

/G
AP

DH
	  ra

6o
	  

(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	   **	  

*	  
NS	  

*	  

A	  

B	  

C	  

D

E	  

F	  

LC3B-‐I	  
LC3B-‐II	  

GAPDH	  

kDa	  

Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	   −	   +	  −	   −	  +	   −	   +	   +	  

40	  

15	  

WT	   col6a1−/−	  

Colchicine	  0.4	  mg/kg	   −	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

60	   SQSTM1	  

25	  
RAB7	  

0	  

1	  

2	  

3	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	  

SQ
ST
M
1/
GA

PD
H	  
ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

*	   NS	  

*	  

*	  

*	  

*	  

0	  

1	  

2	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	  

RA
B7

/G
AP

DH
	  ra

6o
	  

(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

*	  
*	  

LC
3B

-‐II
/-‐
I	  r
a6

o	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

0	  
1	  
2	  
3	  
4	  
5	  
6	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	  

***	  
*	  

*	   *	  
*	  

G

H

Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	  
Colchicine	  0.4	  mg/kg	  

−	   +	  −	   −	  +	   −	   +	   +	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	  
Colchicine	  0.4	  mg/kg	  

−	   +	  −	   −	  +	   −	   +	   +	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	  
Colchicine	  0.4	  mg/kg	  

−	   +	  −	   −	  +	   −	   +	   +	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

I	  

J	  

K	  

LC
3B

-‐II
/G

AP
DH

	  ra
6o

	  
(a
rb
itr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

0	  
10	  
20	  
30	  
40	  
50	  
60	  

1	   2	   3	   4	   5	   6	   7	   8	  Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	  
Colchicine	  0.4	  mg/kg	  

−	   +	  −	   −	  +	   −	   +	   +	  

−	   +	  +	   +	  −	   −	   −	   +	  

**	  
NS	  

***	   **	  
**	   *	  

Figure	  S2	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  



W
T	  

co
l6
a1

–/
–	  

Ctrl	   Spd	  PO	  30	  mM	  Spd	  PO	  3	  mM	  

Ctrl	   Spd	  IP	  5	  mg/kg	   Spd	  IP	  50	  mg/kg	  

co
l6
a1

–/
–	  

W
T	  

A	  

Figure	  S3	  

B	  



0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

WT	  Spd	  PO	  

col6a1−⁄−	  Spd	  PO	  

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

Frequency	  (Hz)	  

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

col6a1−/−	  

col6a1−⁄−	  Spd	  PO	  

Frequency	  (Hz)	  Frequency	  (Hz)	  

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

Fo
rc
e	  
pe

r	  m
us
cl
e	  
w
ei
gh
t	  (
kN

	  k
g-‐
1 )
	  

Frequency	  (Hz)	  

WT	  Spd	  IP	  

col6a1−⁄−	  Spd	  IP	  

Frequency	  (Hz)	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

col6a1−⁄−	  Spd	  IP	  

Frequency	  (Hz)	  Frequency	  (Hz)	  

Frequency	  (Hz)	  

WT	  

WT	  Spd	  PO	  

0 

10 

20 

30 

40 

50 

0 40 80 120 160 

Fo
rc
e	  
pe

r	  m
us
cl
e	  
w
ei
gh
t	  (
kN

	  k
g-‐
1 )
	  

Fo
rc
e	  
pe

r	  m
us
cl
e	  
w
ei
gh
t	  (
kN

	  k
g-‐
1 )
	  

WT	  

WT	  Spd	  IP	  

WT	  

col6a1−⁄−	  

Fo
rc
e	  
pe

r	  m
us
cl
e	  
w
ei
gh
t	  (
kN

	  k
g-‐
1 )
	  

A	  

B	  

Figure	  S4	  



0 
0.2 
0.4 
0.6 
0.8 

1 
1.2 
1.4 

Bnip3	  

kDa	  

P-‐AKT	  (S473)	  

AKT	  60	  

60	  

GAPDH	  40	  

*	  

NS	  

**	  

A	  

B	   C	   DCtsl	   Map1lc3b	  
**	  

0	  
1	  
2	  
3	  
4	  
5	  
6	  
7	  

*	  
NS	  

Fed	   24	  h	   48	  h	  

0	  
0.2	  
0.4	  
0.6	  
0.8	  
1.0	  
1.2	  
1.4	  

0 

0.5 

1 

1.5 

2 

2.5 

3 

**	  
**	  

NS	  

0 
0.5 

1 
1.5 

2 
2.5 

3 
3.5 

*	  
*	  

NS	  

0.5	  

1.0	  
1.5	  

2.0	  
2.5	  
3.0	  
3.5	  

0.5	  

1.0	  

1.5	  

2.0	  

2.5	  

3.0	  

Fed	   24	  h	   48	  h	  
P-‐
AK

T/
AK

T	  
	  

(a
bi
tr
ar
y	  
un

its
)	  

M
ap

1l
c3
b	  

m
RN

A	  
le
ve
l	  

Ct
sl	  
	  

m
RN

A	  
le
ve
l	  

Bn
ip
3	  
	  

m
RN

A	  
le
ve
l	  

Fed	   24	  h	   48	  h	   Fed	   24	  h	   48	  h	   Fed	   24	  h	   48	  h	  
0	  0	  

Figure	  S5	  


